
      

United States Department of Agriculture 
1400 Independence Avenue, 
S.W. - Room 3522 

1400 Independence Avenue, S.W 

Room 3522-S, STOP 0239 

Washington, DC 20036 

SOLICITATION 
Domestic Commodity Invitation 

Bid invitation Overview 
Bid Timezone: Central Time 
Start Date: 08/06/2021 13:00:00 
Offer Due Date : 08/12/2021 09:00:00 

Opening date: 08/12/2021 09:00:00 

Invitation Type : Definite Delivery 

Additional requested information: 

Tendering text - Header : 
BUTTER. 

Please read all Solicitation documents. 

Information 
Description: 12-3J14-21-B-0510 
Bid invitation number: 2000008009 
Purchasing Group: AMS Dairy 



      

  

   

      

      

Page 2 / 3  

SOLICITATION Information 
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-21-B-0510 

Bid invitation number: 2000008009 

Certification Questions : 
Please answer all Bid Certification Questions. Please utilize the attached Bid Certification Questions 
document when answering. 

See attached documents:

         1 . Bid Certification Questions

         2 . Master Solicitation for Commodity Procurement- Domestic Programs

         3 . Butter, packaged Commodity Requirements Document March 2020

         4 . Butter TENDERING TEXT October-December 2021 

Attributes : 

1.  FOOD SAFETY MODERNIZATION ACT 
2.  DUNS NUMBER 

3.  SAM REPRESENTATIONS AND CERTIFICATIONS 

4.  SYSTEM FOR AWARD MANAGEMENT 

5.  AMENDMENTS TO THE SOLICITATION 

6.  ON TIME DELIVERIES 

7.  COMMERCIAL BRAND 

8. PLANT LOCATION(S) 

9.  PLANTS 

10. NON-MANUFACTURERS 

11. SUPPLIER AGREEMENT 

12. CONTACT INFORMATION 

13. EMERGENCY CONTACT 

Bid invitation Item details 
Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity 

10 BUTTER 

20 BUTTER PRINT SALTED CTN-36/1 LB 

30 NAMPA ID 

40 100001 BUTTER PRINT SALTED CTN-36/1 LB  10/16/2021-10/31/2021 83687 LB 

10,260.000 

50 KANSAS CITY MO 

60 100001 BUTTER PRINT SALTED CTN-36/1 LB  10/01/2021-10/15/2021 64161 LB 



      Page 3 / 3  

Information 
Description: 12-3J14-21-B-0510 
Bid invitation number: 2000008009 

SOLICITATION 
Domestic Commodity Invitation 

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity 

20,520.000 

70 100001 BUTTER PRINT SALTED CTN-36/1 LB  11/01/2021-11/15/2021 64161 

20,520.000 

LB 

80 100001 BUTTER PRINT SALTED CTN-36/1 LB  12/01/2021-12/15/2021 64161 

20,520.000 

LB 

Total Quantity for BUTTER PRINT SALTED CTN-36/1 LB 
71,820.000 

LB 

Total Quantity for Invitation 
71,820.000 

LB 


